County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 02-00605 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/7/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/18/2002 **Final action:** 6/18/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a property exchange agreement between the County and the

City of Santa Barbara for the St. Vincent Reorganization and amendment to the sphere of influence,

as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution providing for the negotiated exchange of property tax revenue pertaining to the

St. Vincent Reorganization and Annexation to the City of Santa Barbara;

b) Authorize the Chair to execute a letter to the City of Santa Barbara regarding amending the City's

sphere of influence to include the project area.

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachments

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass